
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

HPP-BMH 10(1)
BOMBAY HOOK NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

DE
KENT COUNTY
BOMBAY HOOK NATIONAL WILDLIFE

Sterling, VA
Jason Albright
05/19/11

Signed: Jason Albright

Title:  Program Assistant Date:   05/19/2011

Contract Awarded to:  Dixie Construction Company, Inc. Date: _06/23/11_______

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule  A

Dixie Construction Company, Inc.
260 Hopewell Road
Churchville, MD  21028

   786,708.40

David A. Bramble, Inc.
P.O. Box 419
Chestertown, MD  21620

   830,475.00

JJID, Inc.
100 Julian Drive
Dear, DE  19701

 1,051,781.00

George & Lynch, Inc.
150 Lafferty Lane
Dover, DE  19901

 1,253,501.67

Belgray, Inc.
820 E. Monument Ave.
Dayton, OH  45402

 1,311,567.00

Midatlantic Construction & Design A
126 Lexington Street
Trenton, NJ  08611

 1,523,483.56

Engineer's Estimate 1,155,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

HPP-BMH 10(1)

BOMBAY HOOK NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 05/19/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule  A

15101-0000 LPSM MOBILIZATION
Dixie Construction Company, Inc. ALL 12,200.00     12,200.00
David A. Bramble, Inc. 21,000.00     21,000.00
JJID, Inc. 47,000.00     47,000.00
George & Lynch, Inc. 106,400.00    106,400.00
Belgray, Inc. 22,842.00     22,842.00
Midatlantic Construction & Design A 7,280.58      7,280.58
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 99,743.00     99,743.00

15401-0000 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
Dixie Construction Company, Inc. ALL 9,450.00      9,450.00
David A. Bramble, Inc. 16,000.00     16,000.00
JJID, Inc. 5,500.00      5,500.00
George & Lynch, Inc. 19,100.00     19,100.00
Belgray, Inc. 25,000.00     25,000.00
Midatlantic Construction & Design A 52,526.25     52,526.25
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25,500.00     25,500.00

15705-0100 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE
Dixie Construction Company, Inc. 200 2.65        530.00
David A. Bramble, Inc. 2.50        500.00
JJID, Inc. 6.50      1,300.00
George & Lynch, Inc. 4.70        940.00
Belgray, Inc. 5.00      1,000.00
Midatlantic Construction & Design A 51.94     10,388.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10.00      2,000.00

20301-1200 EACH REMOVAL OF HEADWALL
Dixie Construction Company, Inc. 3 118.00        354.00
David A. Bramble, Inc. 200.00        600.00
JJID, Inc. 550.00      1,650.00
George & Lynch, Inc. 494.00      1,482.00
Belgray, Inc. 500.00      1,500.00
Midatlantic Construction & Design A 3,780.72     11,342.16
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,200.00      3,600.00

20301-2400 EACH REMOVAL OF SIGN
Dixie Construction Company, Inc. 13 184.00      2,392.00
David A. Bramble, Inc. 50.00        650.00
JJID, Inc. 50.00        650.00
George & Lynch, Inc. 65.64        853.32
Belgray, Inc. 35.00        455.00
Midatlantic Construction & Design A 350.18      4,552.34
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 95.00      1,235.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

HPP-BMH 10(1)

BOMBAY HOOK NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 05/19/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule  A

20302-1400 LNFT REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL, TIMBER
Dixie Construction Company, Inc. 60 21.20      1,272.00
David A. Bramble, Inc. 20.00      1,200.00
JJID, Inc. 8.00        480.00
George & Lynch, Inc. 6.65        399.00
Belgray, Inc. 12.00        720.00
Midatlantic Construction & Design A 94.55      5,673.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 12.00        720.00

20302-2100 LNFT REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT
Dixie Construction Company, Inc. 165 3.60        594.00
David A. Bramble, Inc. 10.00      1,650.00
JJID, Inc. 14.00      2,310.00
George & Lynch, Inc. 8.70      1,435.50
Belgray, Inc. 12.00      1,980.00
Midatlantic Construction & Design A 68.87     11,363.55
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00      2,475.00

25101-2000 CUYD PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2
Dixie Construction Company, Inc. 280 38.70     10,836.00
David A. Bramble, Inc. 55.00     15,400.00
JJID, Inc. 93.00     26,040.00
George & Lynch, Inc. 80.70     22,596.00
Belgray, Inc. 75.00     21,000.00
Midatlantic Construction & Design A 105.05     29,414.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 135.00     37,800.00

30110-0000 TON AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE
Dixie Construction Company, Inc. 38,000 17.70    672,600.00
David A. Bramble, Inc. 17.80    676,400.00
JJID, Inc. 22.45    853,100.00
George & Lynch, Inc. 25.85    982,300.00
Belgray, Inc. 30.00  1,140,000.00
Midatlantic Construction & Design A 31.07  1,180,660.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 23.00    874,000.00

60103-0080 EACH CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 15-INCH PIPE CULVERT
Dixie Construction Company, Inc. 1 692.00        692.00
David A. Bramble, Inc. 1,000.00      1,000.00
JJID, Inc. 1,400.00      1,400.00
George & Lynch, Inc. 3,270.00      3,270.00
Belgray, Inc. 1,500.00      1,500.00
Midatlantic Construction & Design A 6,186.43      6,186.43
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,500.00      1,500.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

HPP-BMH 10(1)

BOMBAY HOOK NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 05/19/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Bid Schedule  A

60103-0100 EACH CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT
Dixie Construction Company, Inc. 1 860.00        860.00
David A. Bramble, Inc. 1,400.00      1,400.00
JJID, Inc. 2,200.00      2,200.00
George & Lynch, Inc. 3,530.00      3,530.00
Belgray, Inc. 1,600.00      1,600.00
Midatlantic Construction & Design A 6,419.88      6,419.88
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,600.00      1,600.00

60103-0140 EACH CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT
Dixie Construction Company, Inc. 2 1,170.00      2,340.00
David A. Bramble, Inc. 2,300.00      4,600.00
JJID, Inc. 2,900.00      5,800.00
George & Lynch, Inc. 4,350.00      8,700.00
Belgray, Inc. 1,900.00      3,800.00
Midatlantic Construction & Design A 7,003.50     14,007.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,850.00      3,700.00

60103-0180 EACH CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT
Dixie Construction Company, Inc. 2 2,260.00      4,520.00
David A. Bramble, Inc. 3,250.00      6,500.00
JJID, Inc. 3,800.00      7,600.00
George & Lynch, Inc. 5,602.00     11,204.00
Belgray, Inc. 3,200.00      6,400.00
Midatlantic Construction & Design A 8,637.65     17,275.30
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,750.00      5,500.00

60201-0500 LNFT 15-INCH PIPE CULVERT
Dixie Construction Company, Inc. 90 40.70      3,663.00
David A. Bramble, Inc. 88.00      7,920.00
JJID, Inc. 51.00      4,590.00
George & Lynch, Inc. 60.00      5,400.00
Belgray, Inc. 60.00      5,400.00
Midatlantic Construction & Design A 159.24     14,331.60
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 60.00      5,400.00

60201-0800 LNFT 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT
Dixie Construction Company, Inc. 36 52.30      1,882.80
David A. Bramble, Inc. 100.00      3,600.00
JJID, Inc. 90.00      3,240.00
George & Lynch, Inc. 99.50      3,582.00
Belgray, Inc. 100.00      3,600.00
Midatlantic Construction & Design A 364.18     13,110.48
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 120.00      4,320.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

HPP-BMH 10(1)

BOMBAY HOOK NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 05/19/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Bid Schedule  A

60201-1000 LNFT 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT
Dixie Construction Company, Inc. 64 88.40      5,657.60
David A. Bramble, Inc. 145.00      9,280.00
JJID, Inc. 124.00      7,936.00
George & Lynch, Inc. 131.35      8,406.40
Belgray, Inc. 115.00      7,360.00
Midatlantic Construction & Design A 291.81     18,675.84
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 90.00      5,760.00

60210-0400 EACH END SECTION FOR 12-INCH PIPE CULVERT
Dixie Construction Company, Inc. 2 477.00        954.00
David A. Bramble, Inc. 400.00        800.00
JJID, Inc. 570.00      1,140.00
George & Lynch, Inc. 776.00      1,552.00
Belgray, Inc. 900.00      1,800.00
Midatlantic Construction & Design A 3,501.75      7,003.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 160.00        320.00

60210-0500 EACH END SECTION FOR 15-INCH PIPE CULVERT
Dixie Construction Company, Inc. 3 517.00      1,551.00
David A. Bramble, Inc. 470.00      1,410.00
JJID, Inc. 600.00      1,800.00
George & Lynch, Inc. 795.00      2,385.00
Belgray, Inc. 950.00      2,850.00
Midatlantic Construction & Design A 3,501.75     10,505.25
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 400.00      1,200.00

60210-0600 EACH END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT
Dixie Construction Company, Inc. 1 642.00        642.00
David A. Bramble, Inc. 620.00        620.00
JJID, Inc. 900.00        900.00
George & Lynch, Inc. 923.00        923.00
Belgray, Inc. 1,300.00      1,300.00
Midatlantic Construction & Design A 3,501.75      3,501.75
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,000.00      1,000.00

60210-1000 EACH END SECTION FOR 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT
Dixie Construction Company, Inc. 2 1,860.00      3,720.00
David A. Bramble, Inc. 1,780.00      3,560.00
JJID, Inc. 2,200.00      4,400.00
George & Lynch, Inc. 1,935.00      3,870.00
Belgray, Inc. 1,400.00      2,800.00
Midatlantic Construction & Design A 5,836.25     11,672.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,000.00      2,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

HPP-BMH 10(1)

BOMBAY HOOK NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 05/19/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   5

Bid Schedule  A

60703-0000 LNFT CLEANING CULVERTS IN PLACE
Dixie Construction Company, Inc. 240 26.70      6,408.00
David A. Bramble, Inc. 20.00      4,800.00
JJID, Inc. 16.00      3,840.00
George & Lynch, Inc. 20.90      5,016.00
Belgray, Inc. 40.00      9,600.00
Midatlantic Construction & Design A 51.94     12,465.60
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 18.00      4,320.00

60920-0000 EACH RESET WHEELSTOP
Dixie Construction Company, Inc. 35 22.90        801.50
David A. Bramble, Inc. 25.00        875.00
JJID, Inc. 42.00      1,470.00
George & Lynch, Inc. 58.65      2,052.75
Belgray, Inc. 60.00      2,100.00
Midatlantic Construction & Design A 116.73      4,085.55
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 110.00      3,850.00

61701-4000 LNFT GUARDRAIL SYSTEM SBTB
Dixie Construction Company, Inc. 45 102.00      4,590.00
David A. Bramble, Inc. 80.00      3,600.00
JJID, Inc. 80.00      3,600.00
George & Lynch, Inc. 75.60      3,402.00
Belgray, Inc. 70.00      3,150.00
Midatlantic Construction & Design A 175.09      7,879.05
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 120.00      5,400.00

61702-0510 EACH TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE SBT-FAT
Dixie Construction Company, Inc. 4 3,220.00     12,880.00
David A. Bramble, Inc. 2,500.00     10,000.00
JJID, Inc. 2,700.00     10,800.00
George & Lynch, Inc. 2,390.00      9,560.00
Belgray, Inc. 2,200.00      8,800.00
Midatlantic Construction & Design A 1,750.88      7,003.52
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,800.00     11,200.00

62401-0300 SQYD FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH
Dixie Construction Company, Inc. 1,650 5.40      8,910.00
David A. Bramble, Inc. 6.00      9,900.00
JJID, Inc. 10.00     16,500.00
George & Lynch, Inc. 3.55      5,857.50
Belgray, Inc. 5.50      9,075.00
Midatlantic Construction & Design A 8.17     13,480.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6.50     10,725.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

HPP-BMH 10(1)

BOMBAY HOOK NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 05/19/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   6

Bid Schedule  A

62502-0000 SQYD TURF ESTABLISHMENT
Dixie Construction Company, Inc. 1,650 0.63      1,039.50
David A. Bramble, Inc. 1.50      2,475.00
JJID, Inc. 1.30      2,145.00
George & Lynch, Inc. 1.80      2,970.00
Belgray, Inc. 2.00      3,300.00
Midatlantic Construction & Design A 4.09      6,748.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.50      2,475.00

63304-0900 SQFT SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING
Dixie Construction Company, Inc. 80 34.10      2,728.00
David A. Bramble, Inc. 37.50      3,000.00
JJID, Inc. 39.00      3,120.00
George & Lynch, Inc. 36.00      2,880.00
Belgray, Inc. 15.00      1,200.00
Midatlantic Construction & Design A 165.17     13,213.60
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00      4,000.00

63308-3000 EACH OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3
Dixie Construction Company, Inc. 4 33.10        132.40
David A. Bramble, Inc. 125.00        500.00
JJID, Inc. 110.00        440.00
George & Lynch, Inc. 105.00        420.00
Belgray, Inc. 25.00        100.00
Midatlantic Construction & Design A 350.18      1,400.72
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 150.00        600.00

63316-1000 EACH REMOVE AND RESET SIGN
Dixie Construction Company, Inc. 1 368.00        368.00
David A. Bramble, Inc. 220.00        220.00
JJID, Inc. 220.00        220.00
George & Lynch, Inc. 367.50        367.50
Belgray, Inc. 100.00        100.00
Midatlantic Construction & Design A 1,167.25      1,167.25
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 320.00        320.00

63502-1300 EACH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM
Dixie Construction Company, Inc. 37 79.80      2,952.60
David A. Bramble, Inc. 50.00      1,850.00
JJID, Inc. 100.00      3,700.00
George & Lynch, Inc. 80.60      2,982.20
Belgray, Inc. 110.00      4,070.00
Midatlantic Construction & Design A 116.73      4,319.01
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 56.00      2,072.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

HPP-BMH 10(1)

BOMBAY HOOK NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 05/19/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   7

Bid Schedule  A

63503-0300 LNFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3
Dixie Construction Company, Inc. 30 52.50      1,575.00
David A. Bramble, Inc. 35.00      1,050.00
JJID, Inc. 5.50        165.00
George & Lynch, Inc. 5.30        159.00
Belgray, Inc. 60.00      1,800.00
Midatlantic Construction & Design A 78.21      2,346.30
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 55.00      1,650.00

63504-1000 SQFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN
Dixie Construction Company, Inc. 90 19.20      1,728.00
David A. Bramble, Inc. 15.00      1,350.00
JJID, Inc. 22.00      1,980.00
George & Lynch, Inc. 19.35      1,741.50
Belgray, Inc. 40.00      3,600.00
Midatlantic Construction & Design A 65.37      5,883.30
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00      2,250.00

63506-0500 HOUR TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER
Dixie Construction Company, Inc. 50 35.30      1,765.00
David A. Bramble, Inc. 35.30      1,765.00
JJID, Inc. 35.30      1,765.00
George & Lynch, Inc. 35.30      1,765.00
Belgray, Inc. 35.30      1,765.00
Midatlantic Construction & Design A 35.30      1,765.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 35.30      1,765.00

63701-0000 EACH FIELD OFFICE
Dixie Construction Company, Inc. 1 4,120.00      4,120.00
David A. Bramble, Inc. 15,000.00     15,000.00
JJID, Inc. 23,000.00     23,000.00
George & Lynch, Inc. 26,000.00     26,000.00
Belgray, Inc. 10,000.00     10,000.00
Midatlantic Construction & Design A 5,836.25      5,836.25
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25,000.00     25,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

HPP-BMH 10(1)

BOMBAY HOOK NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 05/19/20

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No. ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

Bid Schedule  A

No extension errors in this Schedule.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

HPP-BMH 10(1)

BOMBAY HOOK NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 05/19/20

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount ErrorBidder's

Bidder

Bid Schedule  A

Dixie Construction Company, Inc. 786,708.40786,708.40

David A. Bramble, Inc. 830,475.00830,475.00

JJID, Inc. 1,051,781.001,051,781.00

George & Lynch, Inc. 1,253,501.671,253,501.67

Belgray, Inc. 1,311,567.001,311,567.00

Midatlantic Construction & Design A 1,523,483.561,523,483.56

The apparent low bidder is 32 % below the engineer's estimate.


